
Westfalen Cup 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.802Lo

In
fo

Elisabeth PAULI NRW 33.01 0.0012.5020.511 12

2T+2T 0.00 -0 002.802 2.80

CCoSp2 -0002.503 0.00 2.50

ChSp1 -0102.004 0.33 2.33

-0-10-0.102.905 1A+2Lo 2.80

-00 0.6600.000.666 x1Lz

7 1.98 0.00 0 0 0 -x2Lo 1.98

8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 -CiSt1

9 1.54 0.00 0 1.540 -0x2S

2.30 0.00 0 2.30-0 0FCSp210

20.28 20.51

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.25 1.75

Factor 

1.50 2.25

2.001.50 1.752.002.25Transitions

2.081.50 1.502.502.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.75 2.00 1.251.50 2.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.50

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.80 -0.07 0 -1 0

Ref 

- 2.732T+2T

In
fo

Lise KREIDER NRW 31.49 0.0011.0020.492 8

2Lz -0.10 --1 002.102 2.00

2F --1-101.803 -0.20 1.60

CiSt1 -0001.804 0.00 1.80

-0000.001.805 2Lo 1.80

--10 1.830-0.172.006 ChSp1

7 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 -FCSp2 2.30

8 3.19 -0.30 -1 2.89-1 -1 -x1A+2Lo

9 1.54 0.00 0 1.540 -0x2S

2.00 0.00 0 2.00-0 0CCoSp110

21.33 20.49

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 1.75 1.75

Factor 

1.50 2.08

1.671.50 1.251.752.00Transitions

2.001.50 1.751.502.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.25 1.25 1.251.50 1.58

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Westfalen Cup 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.50 0.13 0 1 1

Ref 

- 2.631A+2T

In
fo

Katharina FRIEBEN NRW 31.46 1.0014.6417.823 7

2T+2T -0.47 --3 -2-22.802 2.33

ChSp1 -1012.003 0.67 2.67

2S -0001.404 0.00 1.40

-1010.332.305 FCSp2 2.63

--3-3 0.94-3-0.601.546 x2S

7 1.98 -0.10 0 -1 0 -x2Lo 1.88

8 1.54 0.00 0 1.540 0 -x2T

9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 -0SlSt1

0.00 0.00 - 0.00-- -CoSp10

17.86 17.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.50 2.75

Factor 

1.50 2.75

2.331.50 2.502.002.50Transitions

2.421.50 2.502.002.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.00 1.75 2.001.50 2.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.64

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 -0.10 0 -1 0

Ref 

- 2.002Lz

In
fo

Laura PLÜMPER NRW 28.76 0.5010.6318.634 9

2S+2T -0.13 --1 -102.802 2.67

2F --1001.803 -0.10 1.70

2Lo -0-101.804 -0.10 1.70

-0-110.071.705 FCoSp1 1.77

-00 1.8000.001.806 CiSt1

7 2.64 -0.53 -3 -3 -2 -x2T+2T< 2.11

8 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 0 -x1A

9 2.00 -0.33 0 1.67-1 --1ChSp1

2.00 0.00 0 2.00-0 0CCoSp110

19.85 18.63

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 1.50 2.00

Factor 

1.50 2.00

1.581.50 1.251.252.25Transitions

1.831.50 1.501.502.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.25 1.50 1.251.50 1.67

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.63

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Westfalen Cup 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Melina ZENN NRW 25.37 1.0011.0215.355 11

CoSp1 -0.10 --1 001.702 1.60

2T --3-3-31.403 -0.60 0.80

ChSp1 -0002.004 0.00 2.00

--2-2-2-0.601.805 2Lo 1.20

--1-1 1.89-1-0.202.096 x2S+1Lo

7 1.98 0.00 0 0 0 -x2Lo 1.98

8 1.90 0.00 0 1.900 0 -FCSp1

9 1.98 -0.90 -3 1.08-3 --3x2F

1.80 0.00 0 1.80-0 0CiSt110

17.75 15.35

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 1.50 1.75

Factor 

1.50 2.00

1.671.50 1.251.252.50Transitions

1.921.50 1.751.502.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.75 1.25 1.251.50 1.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.02

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.80SlSt1

In
fo

Mira MAINKA NRW 23.74 0.5010.5113.736 3

2S+1A+SEQ 0.00 -0 002.002 2.00

FCoSp1 --1001.703 -0.10 1.60

2F -0-1-11.804 -0.20 1.60

----0.000.005 ChSp 0.00

--2-2 1.81-1-0.502.316 x2Lz e

7 1.98 0.00 0 0 0 -x2Lo 1.98

8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 -CCoSp1

9 1.54 -0.60 -3 0.94-3 --3x2T

15.13 13.73

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.00 1.50

Factor 

1.50 1.92

1.501.50 1.001.502.00Transitions

1.751.50 1.501.502.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.50 1.50 1.501.50 1.83

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.51

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



Westfalen Cup 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 -0.53 -3 -3 -2

Ref 

- 1.571A+2T<

In
fo

Gemma POHL NRW 23.03 1.0011.3912.647 10

2Lo -0.80 --3 -3-21.802 1.00

FCSp1 --10-11.903 -0.20 1.70

2F --2-2-31.804 -0.70 1.10

----0.000.005 ChSp 0.00

-0-1 1.330-0.071.406 2S

7 1.80 -0.50 -2 -1 -2 -CiSt1 1.30

8 1.10 0.00 0 1.100 0 -x1Lz+1T

9 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 -0CCoSp1

1.54 0.00 0 1.54-0 0x2T10

15.44 12.64

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.00 2.00

Factor 

1.50 2.25

1.831.50 1.501.752.25Transitions

1.751.50 1.251.502.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.50 1.50 1.251.50 1.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.39

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.802Lo

In
fo

Julia STOL NRW 21.87 0.509.2813.098 1

2Lz+1T+SEQ -0.80 --3 -2-32.002 e 1.20

FCSp1 --1-2-11.903 -0.40 1.50

2F+1T --1-1-12.204 -0.30 1.90

----0.000.005 ChSp 0.00

--10 1.60-1-0.201.806 SlSt1

7 1.54 -0.27 -2 -2 0 -x2S 1.27

8 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 0 -x1A

9 1.54 -0.53 -3 1.01-2 --3x2T

2.00 -0.40 -1 1.60--2 -1CCoSp110

15.99 13.09

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 1.50 1.25

Factor 

1.50 1.67

1.421.50 1.251.251.75Transitions

1.671.50 1.501.502.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 1.25 1.001.50 1.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.28

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



Westfalen Cup 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Lisa-Marie KUTSCHER NRW 21.84 0.5010.2512.099 6

2Lo 0.00 -0 001.802 1.80

CCoSp1 -0102.003 0.17 2.17

2Lz --3-3-32.104 -0.90 1.20

--1-2-1-0.271.805 2T+1T 1.53

-00 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 0.00 0.00 - - - -ChSp 0.00

8 1.98 -0.50 -1 1.48-2 -2 -x2F

9 1.54 -0.53 -2 1.01-3 --3x2S

14.12 12.09

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.00 1.75

Factor 

1.50 2.00

1.581.50 1.251.502.00Transitions

1.671.50 1.501.252.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 1.50 1.251.50 1.58

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.25

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Manja WALDE NRW 21.33 1.009.6512.6810 5

2T+1T 0.00 -0 001.802 1.80

2Lo --3-3-31.803 -0.90 0.90

2F --3-3-31.804 -0.90 0.90

--2-2-2-0.401.405 2S 1.00

--1-1 1.800-0.202.006 CCoSp1

7 0.00 0.00 - - - -ChSp 0.00

8 1.98 -0.20 -1 1.78-1 -1 -x2S+1T

9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 -0SlSt1

1.70 -0.10 0 1.60--1 0FCoSp110

15.38 12.68

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 1.50 1.50

Factor 

1.50 1.75

1.671.50 1.251.752.00Transitions

1.671.50 1.501.252.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 1.00 1.001.50 1.33

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.65

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Westfalen Cup 2011
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Kristine FASSNACHT NRW 19.74 1.009.2411.5011 2

2Lo -0.10 -0 -101.802 1.70

2S --3-3-31.403 -0.60 0.80

2F --2-2-21.804 -0.60 1.20

-0000.001.365 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.36

--3-3 0.14-3-0.300.446 x2T<<

7 2.00 0.00 0 0 0 -CCoSp1 2.00

8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 -SlSt1

9 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- --ChSp

1.70 -0.30 -1 1.40--1 -1FCoSp110

13.40 11.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 1.25 1.25

Factor 

1.50 1.58

1.581.50 1.501.501.75Transitions

1.581.50 1.501.252.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.75 1.25 1.251.50 1.42

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.24

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Gina-Carolina SIEMONS NRW 19.34 1.009.1311.2112 4

2T 0.00 -0 001.402 1.40

CCoSp1 -0002.003 0.00 2.00

2Lo+1Lo --1-102.304 -0.20 2.10

----0.000.005 ChSp 0.00

--- 0.00-0.000.006 FCSp

7 2.20 -0.27 -2 -1 -1 -x2S+1A+SEQ 1.93

8 1.98 -0.60 0 1.38-3 -3 -x2Lo

9 1.80 -0.50 -3 1.30-1 --1CiSt1

12.78 11.21

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 1.50 1.25

Factor 

1.50 1.75

1.501.50 1.001.252.25Transitions

1.501.50 1.501.002.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 1.00 1.001.50 1.33

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.13

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 13.02.2011 14:29:09


